



[Non-Emergency Medicaid Transportation Updates - April 29](#)

Friday, April 29, 2022

WellCare broker update, contracting with transportation brokers, emergent care reminder

[SPECIAL BULLETIN COVID-19 #246: Direct Care Worker One-Time Bonus Reminders & Expectations](#)

Thursday, April 28, 2022

Data and clarifications on the DCW One-Time Bonus

[Chimeric Antigen Receptor \(CAR\) T-Cell Therapy Reimbursement Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, April 26, 2022

This information replaces the reimbursement guidelines posted in the December 2019 bulletin.\

[Tailored Care Management Updated Guidance \(April 21, 2022\)](#)

Thursday, April 21, 2022

Capacity building FAQs, guidance on the use of extenders, standard terms and conditions, and Provider Manual updates.

[SPECIAL BULLETIN COVID-19 #245: Second Booster for Pfizer-BioNTech and Moderna Vaccines](#)

Thursday, April 21, 2022

Billing Reimbursement for second booster

[SPECIAL BULLETIN COVID-19 #244: Evusheld Alternative to COVID-19 Vaccination for Some Patients](#)

Thursday, April 21, 2022

Billing Guideline for use of Evusheld

[Research Based – Behavioral Health Treatment for Autism Spectrum Disorder](#)

Tuesday, April 19, 2022

Approved for beneficiaries over the age of 21, effective July 1, 2021

[Reminder: As the Federal Public Health Emergency Ends, Provider Reverification Requirements are Reinstated](#)

Tuesday, April 19, 2022

With the end of the federal Public Health Emergency (PHE) expected in the Summer of 2022, NC Medicaid providers will begin receiving reverification notices.

[NCCI/MUE Edits for ALL PADP Drug Claims](#)

Tuesday, April 19, 2022

The Medicaid NCCI edits for the most recent quarter are published on the CMS website.

[Additional NC Innovations Funding and Innovations Waiver Clinical Coverage Policy Updated](#)

Tuesday, April 19, 2022

NC Medicaid received approval to increase NC Innovations Waiver capacity by 1,000 slots.

[Tebentafusp-tebn Injection, for Intravenous Use \(Kimmtrak®\) HCPCS Code J9999: Billing Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, April 12, 2022

Effective with date of service Feb. 25, 2022, the Medicaid and NC Health Choice programs cover tebentafusp-tebn injection.



[Sirolimus Protein-Bound Particles for Injectable Suspension \(Albumin-Bound\), for Intravenous Use \(Fyarro™\) HCPCS Code J9999: Billing Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, April 12, 2022

Effective with date of service Feb. 23, 2022, the Medicaid and NC Health Choice programs cover sirolimus protein-bound particles for injectable suspension (albumin-bound).

[Plasminogen, Human-tvmh Lyophilized Powder for Reconstitution, for Intravenous Use \(Ryplazim®\) HCPCS Code J3590: Billing Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, April 12, 2022

Effective with date of service March 2, 2022, the Medicaid and NC Health Choice programs cover plasminogen, human-tvmh lyophilized powder for reconstitution.

[Naloxone Hydrochloride Injection for Intramuscular or Subcutaneous use \(Zimhi™\) HCPCS code J3490: Billing Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, April 12, 2022

Effective with date of service March 15, 2022, the Medicaid and NC Health Choice programs cover naloxone hydrochloride injection for intramuscular or subcutaneous use.

[Home Health Services Electronic Visit Verification Implementation](#)

Tuesday, April 12, 2022

EVV for Home Health in January 2023

[Hepatitis B Vaccine \(Recombinant\) Injectable Suspension, for Intramuscular Use \(PreHevbrio™\) HCPCS Code 90759: Billing Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, April 12, 2022

Effective with date of service March 29, 2022, the Medicaid and NC Health Choice programs cover hepatitis b vaccine (recombinant) injectable suspension.

[Cabotegravir Extended-Release Injectable Suspension, for Intramuscular Use \(Apretude\) HCPCS Code J3490: Billing Guidelines](#)

Tuesday, April 12, 2022

Effective with date of service Feb. 28, 2022, the Medicaid and NC Health Choice programs cover cabotegravir extended-release injectable suspension, for intramuscular use (Apretude).

[SPECIAL BULLETIN COVID-19 #243: Revised Outpatient Billing Guidance for Vaccine and Monoclonal Antibody Administration](#)

Thursday, April 07, 2022

Providers should resubmit claims with 0261 revenue code

[NC Medicaid Managed Care Provider Update – April 6](#)

Wednesday, April 06, 2022

Key dates, playbook updates, Behavioral Health services to transition, provider reverification and more



[Medicaid for Pregnant Beneficiaries Coverage Limitations End March 31, 2022](#)

Tuesday, April 05, 2022

Effective April 1, 2022, NC Medicaid coverage for pregnant beneficiaries will extend to the last day of the month in which the 12-month postpartum period ends.

[Medicaid Enrollment of Healthy Opportunities Human Service Organizations](#)

Tuesday, April 05, 2022

Human Service Organizations are required to enroll as Medicaid providers through NCTracks.

[SPECIAL BULLETIN COVID-19 #242: Continued Reimbursement for COVID-19-Related Services for the Uninsured](#)

Monday, April 04, 2022

Optional Eligibility Group and HRSA Group are different

[Changes to the 1E-6 Pregnancy Management Program Policy Effective April 1, 2022](#)

Friday, April 01, 2022

Clinical Coverage Policy 1E-6, Pregnancy Medical Home is being replaced with Pregnancy Management Program effective July 1, 2021.